RECO



2041415 Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
HWE, Inc. 3.//.02	Name: Interactive Health, LLC
<i>.</i>	Street Address: 3030 3030 Walnut Street, Long Beach, CA \$\frac{9}{2}0807
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation ☐ Other ☑ Exists Under Laws of California Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No 3. Name of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: March 4, 2002	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☒ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Other: ☒ Exists Under Laws of Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, adomestic representative designation is attached: No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/216,681 75/303,026 75/548,960 75/798,278 75/798,279 75/798,280	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,482,574 2,361,000 2,234,888 2,250,641 2,202,101
Addition	nal numbers attached? No
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications or registrations involved
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Art Hasan 10. Explanatory letter is enclosed.	 7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 290.00 8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
original document. Date: March 4, 2002 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE	Name: Art Hasan 626/795-9900 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002473 FRAME: 0592

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HWE, INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 3030 Walnut Street, Long Beach, California 90807 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following marks as evidenced by their registrations in the United States Trademark Office.

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Docket No.
The Ultimate Back Company	$2,\!482,\!574$	8/28/01	28201/H362
Interactive Health	2,361,000	6/27/00	30183/H362
Equalizer Jet Air	2,234,888	3/ 23/99	30185/H362
The Perfect Chair	2,250,641	6/1/99	30186/H362
The Seating Edge	2,202,101	11/3/98	30488/H362

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is also the owner of the following pending trademark applications in the United States Trademark Office based upon a bona fide intent-to-use:

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Docket No.
Foot Soother	75/216,681	12/21/96	30184/H362
Private Masseuse	75/303,026	6/4/97	30790/H362
Health Furniture	75/548,960	9/4/98	32937/H362
HTT Human Touch Technology	75/798,278	9/14/99	3 5617/ H362
HTT Human Touch Technology	75/798,279	9/14/99	35775/H362
(stylized)			
HTT	75/798,280	9/14/99	35776/H362

WHEREAS, INTERACTIVE HEALTH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 3030 Walnut Street, Long Beach, California 90807 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), is the successor to ASSIGNOR's business, which business is ongoing and existing; and desires to acquire said registrations and pending applications thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said registrations and applications are used or will be used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the above marks and the above-identified registrations and pending applications thereof, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the marks and their registrations and pending applications, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and their said registrations.

		HW	HWE, INC			
Date 3/4/02	a springer		Jame:	Some Well		
TATE OF OUNTY OF	ı)		<u>e Preside</u>	nt. R&D/I	<u>Ingin</u> eer
经 经净货递货 人名维	appeared person person whose nam	pefore me	(or brosse	I to me on the	basis of satis	Notary factory
to the exercised of	person whose name is soull be some in his soull by upon behalf of w	COLIZER CHPECITY, H	ace mare na	ing signature o	n me mantun	d to me ent the
			WITNE	SSS my hand a	nd official scal	L
	855 B	in die erste kommen. Treeste kommen in die erste ko	Signati	ıre of Notary		
AH/jbg n passeriell-ande 42	# 100 pt		shi ayk			
	ing the first stay.					
		a de este de la como de la como de la como de la como de la como de la como de la como de la como de la como de la como de la como de la como de la como de la como de la como de la como de la como d			i gr ip i gr ip i filologi i i	
,				nek ee		
•						

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002473 FRAME: 0594